Analog Microelectronics, Inc.
1
AME8817 1.5A CMOS LDO
PRELIMINARY
nnnnn Typical Application
nnnnn Functional Block Diagram
nnnnn Features
l Very Low Dropout Voltage

1.5A CMOS LDOAME8817 PRELIMINARY
nnnnn Pin Configuration
nnnnn Ordering Information
1. EN 5. VOUT
2. PG 6. VOUT
3. VIN 7. BYP
4. GND
DDPAK-7 (TO-263) Top View
1 2 76543 1 2 76543
1. EN 5. VOUT
2. PG 6. VOUT
3. VIN 7. ADJ
4. GND
AME8817AEDZXXX AME8817BEDZXXX
Package Type
DDPAK-7
1.50 AME8817AEDZ150
AME8817
AEDZ150
yyww
1.80 AME8817AEDZ180
AME8817
AEDZ180
yyww
2.50 AME8817AEDZ250
AME8817
AEDZ250
yyww
3.30 AME8817AEDZ330
AME8817
AEDZ330
yyww
4.75 AME8817AEDZ475
AME8817
AEDZ475
yyww
5.00 AME8817AEDZ500
AME8817
AEDZ500
yyww
ADJ AME8817BEDZADJ
AME8817
BEDZADJ
yyww
Please consult AME sales office or authorized Rep./Distributor for other output voltages, package types or pin configurations.
Output
Voltage
MARKING
Analog Microelectronics, Inc.
3
AME8817 1.5A CMOS LDO
PRELIMINARY
nnnn  Absolute Maximum Ratings:
Parameter Maximum Unit
Input Voltage 8 V